
 

 

City of Dunedin 

Holiday Schedule & Facility Closures 

The following is a list of the holidays celebrated by the City of Dunedin. City facilities will be 
closed, or have adjusted hours on the following days. 

 

City of Dunedin Holidays - 2024 

• New Year’s Day Monday, January 1 

• MLK Day Monday, January 15 

• Good Friday Friday, March 29 

• Memorial Day Monday, May 27 

• Juneteenth (observed) Thursday, June 13 

• Independence Day Thursday, July 4 

• Labor Day Monday, September 2 

• Veterans Day Friday, November 11 

• Thanksgiving Thursday, November 28 

• Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 29 

• Christmas Eve Tuesday, December 24 

• Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25 

 

Recreation Facilities - Holiday Hours & Closures 

In addition to the above holidays, view the next page for a schedule of holiday hours and 
closures for the following recreation facilities: 

• Dunedin Community Center/Fitness Center 

• Hale Senior Activity Center 

• Highlander Pool & Kiwanis Sprayground 

• MLK, Jr. Recreation Center 

• Stirling Skate Park 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

City of Dunedin Parks & Recreation 

1920 Pinehurst Road, Dunedin, FL 34698 

Phone: 727-812-4530 

Website: www.DunedinGov.com  

Email: DunedinRecreation@DunedinFL.net 

http://www.DunedinGov.com/parksandrec
http://www.dunedingov.com/
mailto:DunedinRecreation@DunedinFL.net


New Years Eve Sunday, December 31, 2023 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 8:00AM-1:00PM

New Years Day Monday, January 1, 2024 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

MLK Day Monday, January 15, 2024 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 8:00AM-5:30PM

Good Friday Friday, March 29, 2024 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 8:00AM-7:00PM

Easter Sunday Sunday, March 31, 2024 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Highland Games Saturday, April 6, 2024 CLOSED CLOSED* CLOSED 12:00PM-8:00PM 8:00AM-7:00PM

WOD Wars Saturday, April 13, 2024
Fitness Center Only 

7:00AM-12:00PM
CLOSED* CLOSED 12:00PM-8:00PM 8:00AM-7:00PM

Memorial Day Monday, May 27, 2024 CLOSED CLOSED 10:00AM-5:00PM CLOSED 8:00AM-1:00PM

Juneteenth (in-service) Thursday, June 13, 2024 Camp Only CLOSED Camp Only Camp Only CLOSED

Fourth of July Thursday, July 4, 2024 CLOSED CLOSED 10:00AM-5:00PM CLOSED 8:00AM-1:00PM

Labor Day Monday, September 2, 2024 CLOSED CLOSED 10:00AM-5:00PM CLOSED 8:00AM-1:00PM

Halloween Happenings Saturday, October 26, 2024 7:00AM-12:00PM CLOSED* CLOSED CLOSED 8:00AM-5:30PM

Halloween Night Thursday, October 31, 2024 6:00AM-6:00PM 8:00AM-5:00PM CLOSED 2:00PM-6:00PM 8:00AM-5:30PM

Veterans Day Monday, November 11, 2024 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 8:00AM-5:30PM

Day Before Thanksgiving Wednesday, November 27, 2024 6:00AM-4:00PM 8:00AM-4:00PM CLOSED 7:30AM-6:00PM 8:00AM-5:30PM

Thanksgiving Thursday, November 28, 2024 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Day After Thanksgiving Friday, November 29, 2024 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 8:00AM-5:30PM

Holiday Boat Parade Saturday, December 7, 2024 7:00AM-4:00PM CLOSED* CLOSED CLOSED 8:00AM-5:30PM

Old Fashioned Christmas & Parade Saturday, December 14, 2024 7:00AM-12:00PM CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 8:00AM-5:30PM

Day Before Christmas Holiday Monday, December 23, 2024 6:00AM-6:00PM 8:00AM-5:00PM CLOSED 7:30AM-6:00PM 8:00AM-5:30PM

City Manager's Holiday-Christmas Eve Tuesday, December 24, 2024 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25, 2024 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED

New Years Eve Tuesday, December 31, 2024 6:00AM-4:00PM 8:00AM-4:00PM CLOSED 7:30AM-6:00PM 8:00AM-1:00PM

*Hale Center available for rentals

12/4/2023

** Additional early CC closure for Art Harvest on November 2, 2024 pending event needs within facility. 

2024 Recreation Facility Closures

Holiday/Event Date Community Center Hale Center Highlander Pool
MLK Center & Stirling 

Skate Park

Stirling Park & 

Driving Range
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